

GAHC010169442025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./296/2025

SRI RITUPARNA DAS
SON OF SRI ARUN DAS
R/O KOKORATOLI DOHUTIA CHUK,
P.S. AND DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM

VERSUS

SRI BHARAT CHETIA
S/O SRI ARUN DAS
R/O KOKORATOLI DOHUTIA CHUK
P.S. AND DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR GAURAV R DUTTA, MR. D MAZUMDAR,MR A R BAROOAH

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

15.10.2025

Heard Mr. G Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that in terms of the order of the Court dated 04.08.2025 passed earlier in the present proceeding, the petitioner has

deposited a sum of Rs. 2,25,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Five Thousand) only before the Registry of this Court on 10.10.2025.

A copy of such deposit of the aforesaid amount has been submitted before the Court, which is kept on record and marked as 'X'.

It is also seen from the Office Note dated 13.10.2025 that service report as regards the respondent is yet to be received from the District Magistrate, Tinsukia.

Let the matter be listed after 2 (two) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

In view of the deposit of the aforesaid amount as per the direction of this Court vide, order dated 04.08.2025, the remaining part of the sentence passed by the Trial Court and the Appellate Court shall remain suspended till disposal of the matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant