

GAHC010034102026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./296/2025

SRI RITUPARNA DAS
SON OF SRI ARUN DAS
R/O KOKORATOLI DOHUTIA CHUK

P.S. AND DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM

VERSUS

SRI BHARAT CHETIA
S/O SRI ARUN DAS
R/O KOKORATOLI DOHUTIA CHUK
P.S. AND DIST. TINSUKIA
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR GAURAV R DUTTA
Advocate for : MR. P BORDOLOI appearing for SRI BHARAT CHETIA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

ORDER

Date : 12.03.2026

List this matter on 23rd of April, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant