

GAHC010169442025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P./296/2025

SRI RITUPARNA DAS
SON OF SRI ARUN DAS
R/O KOKORATOLI DOHUTIA CHUK,
P.S. AND DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM

VERSUS

SRI BHARAT CHETIA
S/O SRI ARUN DAS
R/O KOKORATOLI DOHUTIA CHUK
P.S. AND DIST. TINSUKIA, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR GAURAV R DUTTA, MR. D MAZUMDAR,MR A R BAROOAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. P BORDOLOI, MR K J SAIKIA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

23.04.2026

Heard Mr. G.R. Dutta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. B.S. Ozah, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

List the matter for hearing on 29.05.2026.

It is seen that the Trial Court Record has been received.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant